	(((H13000063352 3)))	
Note: DO N	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from will generate another cover sheet.	°. –
	Division of Corporations	H IL 13 MAR 19 SECRETAR ALLAHASS
From:	Fax Number : (850)617-6381	
	Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVIC Account Number : 120000000019	CE, INC. REAL 2
	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440	CE, INC. INC.
**Enter 1	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be us	sed for future
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440	sed for future
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be us nual report mailings. Enter only one email address	sed for future please.**
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be us nual report mailings. Enter only one email address mil Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORAT	sed for future please.**
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be us nual report mailings. Enter only one email address til Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORAT EXCLUSIVE MERCHANT SERVICES INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 04	sed for future please.**
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be usinear report mailings. Enter only one email address mual report mailings. Enter only one email address fil Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORAT EXCLUSIVE MERCHANT SERVICES INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1	sed for future please.**
ann	Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 the email address for this business entity to be us nual report mailings. Enter only one email address til Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORAT EXCLUSIVE MERCHANT SERVICES INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 04	sed for future please.**

.

					#5921	P.002/004	
01/29/2031	06:17		A	n .	· · · ·		
		H1300	0063355	<u>.</u>		, .	
•	· · · · ·	۴	Jarch	13+4	フロノスキャー	1	
					- COLO PECE	T T	
Florida Dep	artment of State	>	•		HASS	5 5	
····	and the second			٠		三日	
Attention: No	ew Filings Section		,		FLOR		
To whom it r	may concern:		•				
This is to ad	vise you that the ow	NUNERS OF EXC	USIVE L	<u>AERCH</u>	IANT SERV	ices lac	
of Doc #	110000219	pare	the same ow	ners of th	ne attached	,	
	corporation. We have focus			nd have r	io intention		
of reopenin	g it. Thank you for y	your neip in uns	filderet.		•		•
					• .		
					Very sincerely,	•	•
	۰ <u>ـ</u>			7	```		
• . • •			- OC	<u>a l</u>	Temo.	• •	
• .						·	
	the second secon	ω,		•			
,	··· ··						:
· · · · ·		,		.*			
					•	•	- ·
•		<i>.</i>				•	
					•		
				:			
•••					" [*] "		
				·	· · ·		•
			^ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	- 1	,		
		_H130	000533	54			

#5921 P.003/004

13 MAR 19 AM 11:27

H13000083552

01/29/2031 06:17

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned Incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles af Incorporation.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

EXCLUSIVE MERCHANT SERVICES Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing of this corporation shall be:

13419 N.W 47 AVE. OPALOKA, Fl. 33054.

ARTICLE III - SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

<u>ARTICLES IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET</u> ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Monica I. MENNA 13419 NW 47 AVE Opa Locka FL 33054

#13000083352

01/29/2031 06:18	#5921 P.004/004
· · ·	
H13000063352	ALL SEC
ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR	TIL.
The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is	SRY OF E
Monica I. MENNA	
13419 NW 47 AVE	TE
OPA LOCKA FL 33054 The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>13</u> Mday of <u>March</u> 20 <u>13</u>	S
<u></u>	
Jon Semo Signature	
ARTICLE VI- DIRECTOR (S)	
The name(s) and street address (cs) of the director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):	
MONICA I MENNA ((P)
DARIO MENNA (VP)	
	·
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT /REGISTERED OFFICE	
Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above sta corporation at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Regist Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.	ered JI
Olo- Stana-	

.

Registered Agent Signature

H13000063352

•